supervision of the Architect and the Structural Engineer till the completion of the building. 

N. The Promoter has currently obtained sanction of construction loan from Indiabulls Housing 

Finance Limited (IHFL) for the said project for a loan amount of Rs. 125,00,00,000 (One Hundred 

twenty five crores only) through a mortgage deed registered at Panvel-4 at serial No. 802/2017 

on 12.01.2017.The Allottee has perused and satisfied itself with the said mortgage deed dated 

12.01.2017 issued by Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited before deciding to acquire a unit in the